
Non Pro Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around
Vernon, TX 9/10/2011 Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Points Placing

Num Name Horse 4th 15 2nd 15 3rd 15 1st 16
52 Laurie Shelton - 1826 Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 1.0 15.0 1.0 15.0 2.0 14.0 9.0 8.0 52.0 1
189 Brianne Hight - 1546 Tara Ozana - 4806479 2.0 14.0 4.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 3.0 14.0 50.0 2
55 Kelsey Watring - 3209 Sunnys First Pauli - 3781744 10.0 6.0 5.0 11.0 1.0 15.0 1.0 16.0 48.0 3
165 Debbie Crawford - 3166 Fridays Gold Eclipse - 3699749 5.0 11.0 6.0 10.0 3.0 13.0 12.0 5.0 39.0 4
162 Toby R May - 2141NC Zezes Superstar - 634611 9.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 4.0 12.0 5.0 12.0 38.0 5
151 Tyler Jacobs - 351 Rey Lectric Lena - 3795321 3.0 13.0 2.0 14.0 13.0 3.0 10.0 7.0 37.0 6
51 Baru  Spiller - 752 Western Sequel - 4666563 7.0 9.0 3.0 13.0 8.0 8.0 13.0 4.0 34.0 7
164 Debbie Crawford - 3166 Color Every Time - 4504043 8.0 8.0 11.0 5.0 9.0 7.0 6.0 11.0 31.0 8
161 Wendy Cline - 3008 Sonitalenas Royal - 4978834 6.0 10.0 7.0 9.0 14.0 2.0 7.0 10.0 31.0 9
63 Lanham Horne - 3324 Peponita Seven - 4673177 14.0 2.0 12.0 4.0 12.0 4.0 2.0 15.0 25.0 10
67 Kathy Morrison - 2218 Lean Irish Playgirl - 4699360 4.0 12.0 13.0 3.0 7.0 9.0 16.0 1.0 25.0 11
163 Pete May  - 709 Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 13.0 3.0 15.0 1.0 5.0 11.0 8.0 9.0 24.0 12
130 Nonie  Casselman-Reed - 1390 The Queens Pistol - 4209259 11.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 11.0 5.0 11.0 6.0 24.0 13
184 Beverly Rhode - 113 Mr. Black Norfleet - 404591 12.0 4.0 10.0 6.0 10.0 6.0 14.0 3.0 19.0 14
62 James R. Truemper - 91 Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 15.0 1.0 14.0 2.0 15.0 1.0 15.0 2.0 6.0 15
131 Dejonna Casselman-Reed - 2048 Lena Little Left - 3842988 #N/A #N/A #N/A 4.0 13.0 0.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Non-Pro_Pleasure
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

15 Shown In 
Class

Entered In 
Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 7 5 3 1 9 8 2 4 6 10

Place Points Back #
Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number

Ext 
Walk 
(1-10)

Trot 
(1-10)

Ext 
Trot 

(1-10)
Lope 
(1-10)

Stop & 
Reverse 

(1-10)
Walk   
(1-10)

Lope 
(1-10)

Ext 
Lope 
(1-10)

Trot    
(1-10)

Back 
(1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

1 15 52 Laurie Shelton - SHOT/AQHA Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 8.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 81.0

2 14 189 Brianne Hight - SHOT Tara Ozana - 4806479 9.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 81.0

3 13 151 Tyler Jacobs - SHOT/AQHA Rey Lectric Lena - 3795321 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 80.0

4 12 67 Kathy Morrison - SHOT/AQHA Lean Irish Playgirl - 4699360 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 80.0

5 11 165 Debbie Crawford - SHOT/AQHA Fridays Gold Eclipse - 3699749 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 77.0

6 10 161 Wendy Cline - SHOT Sonitalenas Royal - 4978834 9.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 76.0

7 9 51 Baru  Spiller - SHOT Western Sequel - 4666563 9.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 75.0

8 8 164 Debbie Crawford - SHOT/AQHA Color Every Time - 4504043 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 74.0

9 7 162 Toby R May - SHOT Zezes Superstar - 634611 8.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 73.0

10 6 55 Kelsey Watring - SHOT Sunnys First Pauli - 3781744 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 72.0

Non-Pro Pleasure Vernon, TXLocation:Kevin Oliver



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Non-Pro_Pleasure
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

15 Shown In 
Class

Entered In 
Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 7 5 3 1 9 8 2 4 6 10

Place Points Back #
Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number

Ext 
Walk 
(1-10)

Trot 
(1-10)

Ext 
Trot 

(1-10)
Lope 
(1-10)

Stop & 
Reverse 

(1-10)
Walk   
(1-10)

Lope 
(1-10)

Ext 
Lope 
(1-10)

Trot    
(1-10)

Back 
(1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

Non-Pro Pleasure Vernon, TXLocation:Kevin Oliver

11 5 130 Nonie  Casselman-Reed - SHOT/AQHA The Queens Pistol - 4209259 9.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 72.0

12 4 184 Beverly Rhode - SHOT Mr. Black Norfleet - 404591 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 70.0

13 3 163 Pete May  - SHOT Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 69.0

14 2 63 Lanham Horne - SHOT Peponita Seven - 4673177 6.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 69.0

15 1 62 James R. Truemper - SHOT Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 67.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Non-Pro_Trail
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

15 Shown In 
class

Entered 
In Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 9 2 6 4 3 7 1 8 5

Descriptions of Obstacles
open /  
close 
gate

lope 
logs 
right 
lead

jog logs Fig 8 
drag

rope 
steer

ground 
tie

walk 
brush / 
bridge

back side 
pass

Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

1 15 52 Laurie Shelton - SHOT/AQHA Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 8.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 76.0

2 14 151 Tyler Jacobs - SHOT/AQHA Rey Lectric Lena - 3795321 9.0 5.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 75.0

3 13 51 Baru  Spiller - SHOT Western Sequel - 4666563 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 67.0

4 12 189 Brianne Hight - SHOT Tara Ozana - 4806479 8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 66.0

5 11 55 Kelsey Watring - SHOT Sunnys First Pauli - 3781744 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 66.0

6 10 165 Debbie Crawford - SHOT/AQHA Fridays Gold Eclipse - 3699749 7.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 6.0 9.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 65.0

7 9 161 Wendy Cline - SHOT Sonitalenas Royal - 4978834 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 64.0

8 8 130 Nonie  Casselman-Reed - SHOT/AQHA The Queens Pistol - 4209259 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 64.0

9 7 162 Toby R May - SHOT Zezes Superstar - 634611 9.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 62.0

10 6 184 Beverly Rhode - SHOT Mr. Black Norfleet - 404591 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 62.0

Non-Pro Trail Vernon, TXLocation:Kevin Oliver



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Non-Pro_Trail
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

15 Shown In 
class

Entered 
In Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 9 2 6 4 3 7 1 8 5

Descriptions of Obstacles
open /  
close 
gate

lope 
logs 
right 
lead

jog logs Fig 8 
drag

rope 
steer

ground 
tie

walk 
brush / 
bridge

back side 
pass

Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

Non-Pro Trail Vernon, TXLocation:Kevin Oliver

11 5 164 Debbie Crawford - SHOT/AQHA Color Every Time - 4504043 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 61.0

12 4 63 Lanham Horne - SHOT Peponita Seven - 4673177 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 58.0

13 3 67 Kathy Morrison - SHOT/AQHA Lean Irish Playgirl - 4699360 8.0 7.0 9.0 4.0 7.0 1.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 58.0

14 2 62 James R. Truemper - SHOT Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 3.0 6.0 7.0 56.0

15 1 163 Pete May  - SHOT Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 8.0 5.0 7.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 52.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Non-Pro_Reining
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

15 Shown In 
Class

Entered 
In Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 1 5 2 6 3 7 4 8

4 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Left 
Rollback

Right 
Rollback

Stop & 
Back

4 Right 
Spins

4 1/4 Left 
Spins

Right 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change

Left 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change Stop

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total      
(1-80)

1 15 55 Kelsey Watring - SHOT Sunnys First Pauli - 3781744 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 57.0

2 14 52 Laurie Shelton - SHOT/AQHA Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 53.0

3 13 165 Debbie Crawford - SHOT/AQHA Fridays Gold Eclipse - 3699749 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 53.0

4 12 162 Toby R May - SHOT Zezes Superstar - 634611 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 52.0

5 11 163 Pete May  - SHOT Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 5.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 51.0

6 10 189 Brianne Hight - SHOT Tara Ozana - 4806479 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 49.0

7 9 67 Kathy Morrison - SHOT/AQHA Lean Irish Playgirl - 4699360 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 48.0

8 8 51 Baru  Spiller - SHOT Western Sequel - 4666563 6.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 45.0

9 7 164 Debbie Crawford - SHOT/AQHA Color Every Time - 4504043 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 1.0 5.0 45.0

10 6 184 Beverly Rhode - SHOT Mr. Black Norfleet - 404591 6.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 44.0

Non-Pro Reining

Pattern No.

Vernon, TXLocation:Tom Neel



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Non-Pro_Reining
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

15 Shown In 
Class

Entered 
In Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 1 5 2 6 3 7 4 8

4 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Left 
Rollback

Right 
Rollback

Stop & 
Back

4 Right 
Spins

4 1/4 Left 
Spins

Right 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change

Left 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change Stop

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total      
(1-80)

Non-Pro Reining

Pattern No.

Vernon, TXLocation:Tom Neel

11 5 130 Nonie  Casselman-Reed - SHOT/AQHA The Queens Pistol - 4209259 6.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 43.0

12 4 63 Lanham Horne - SHOT Peponita Seven - 4673177 7.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 42.0

13 3 151 Tyler Jacobs - SHOT/AQHA Rey Lectric Lena - 3795321 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 39.0

14 2 161 Wendy Cline - SHOT Sonitalenas Royal - 4978834 3.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 33.0

15 1 62 James R. Truemper - SHOT Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 5.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 17.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Non-Pro_Cowhorse
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge: Tom Neel Loc.

16 Shown In 
Class

Entered In 
Class 16 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 1 2 3 4 3 4

NP Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
Control, 
Position,     
Correct-     

ness                 
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense            

(1-10)

Control, 
Position, 
Correct-            

ness             
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense            

(1-10)

CIRCLE                         
Control , 
Position, 
Correct-                        

ness                                                              
(1-10)        

CIRCLE                        
Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense          

(1-10)

ROPE                                   
Rate, 

Position,            
Stop                                   

&                  
Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             
Speed, 

Degree of 
difficulty , 

eye appeal, 
cow sense 

(1-10)

Total  
Working 

Cow Score            
(1-60)

1 16.0 55 Kelsey Watring - SHOT Sunnys First Pauli - 3781744 8 9 6 8 8 8 47

2 15.0 63 Lanham Horne - SHOT Peponita Seven - 4673177 8 7 7 8 8 8 46

3 14.0 189 Brianne Hight - SHOT Tara Ozana - 4806479 7 8 7 7 7 8 44

4 13.0 131 Dejonna Casselman-Reed - SHOT Lena Little Left - 3842988 5 6 6 7 8 8 40

5 12.0 162 Toby R May - SHOT Zezes Superstar - 634611 5 8 6 5 7 6 37

6 11.0 164 Debbie Crawford - SHOT/AQHA Color Every Time - 4504043 8 8 6 6 4 4 36

7 10.0 161 Wendy Cline - SHOT Sonitalenas Royal - 4978834 5 7 6 6 6 5 35

8 9.0 163 Pete May  - SHOT Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 5 7 5 6 5 6 34

9 8.0 52 Laurie Shelton - SHOT/AQHA Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 7 7 5 6 3 6 34

10 7.0 151 Tyler Jacobs - SHOT/AQHA Rey Lectric Lena - 3795321 6 6 4 5 6 7 34

Non-Pro Cowhorse

Class

Vernon, TX

Box (1-20) Fence Work (1-20) Circle or Rope (1-20)



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Non-Pro_Cowhorse
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge: Tom Neel Loc.

16 Shown In 
Class

Entered In 
Class 16 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 1 2 3 4 3 4

NP Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
Control, 
Position,     
Correct-     

ness                 
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense            

(1-10)

Control, 
Position, 
Correct-            

ness             
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense            

(1-10)

CIRCLE                         
Control , 
Position, 
Correct-                        

ness                                                              
(1-10)        

CIRCLE                        
Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense          

(1-10)

ROPE                                   
Rate, 

Position,            
Stop                                   

&                  
Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             
Speed, 

Degree of 
difficulty , 

eye appeal, 
cow sense 

(1-10)

Total  
Working 

Cow Score            
(1-60)

Non-Pro Cowhorse

Class

Vernon, TX

Box (1-20) Fence Work (1-20) Circle or Rope (1-20)

11 6.0 130 Nonie  Casselman-Reed - SHOT/AQHA The Queens Pistol - 4209259 8 7 5 3 6 2 31

12 5.0 165 Debbie Crawford - SHOT/AQHA Fridays Gold Eclipse - 3699749 8 8 6 2 3 2 29

13 4.0 51 Baru  Spiller - SHOT Western Sequel - 4666563 3 3 4 5 6 6 27

14 3.0 184 Beverly Rhode - SHOT Mr. Black Norfleet - 404591 7 7 2 2 3 3 24

15 2.0 62 James R. Truemper - SHOT Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 4 4 2 2 5 5 22

16 1.0 67 Kathy Morrison - SHOT/AQHA Lean Irish Playgirl - 4699360 3 4 7 5 1 1 21
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